

EW/Sec/2021/199

November 11, 2021

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 532922

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Details of Compliance Officer & Registrar and Share Transfer Agent

Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the Regulations) and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2020/231 dated November 13, 2020, the details of Compliance Officer and Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company are as under:

Details of RTA:

KFin Technologies Private Limited

Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally,

Hyderabad-500 032 Tel: +91 40 6716 2222 Fax: +91 40 2343 1551

Email: einward.ris@kfintech.com
Website: www.kfintech.com

SEBI Registration No.: INR000000221

Link Intime India Private Limited

C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083 Tel: +91 22 4918 6270

Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Website: www.linkintime.co.in

SEBI Registration No.: INR000004058



Details of Compliance Officer:

Mr. Tarun Khurana Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Edelweiss Financial Services Limited Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai – 400098

Tel: +91 22 4009 4400 Fax: +91 22 4086 3610

Email: <u>cs@edelweissfin.com</u>
Website: <u>www.edelweissfin.com</u>

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Edelweiss Financial Services Limited

Tarun Khurana Company Secretary